1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2125, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 13, line 7, after "under" insert "section 290.0122," and delete "10" and insert "2"
1.3	Page 13, line 29, before "exemption" insert "dependent" and delete "amount" and after
1.4	"subdivision 1" insert ", paragraph (a), clause (1),"
1.5	Page 15, line 11, delete everything after the period
1.6	Page 15, line 12, delete everything before "The"
1.7	Page 15, line 17, delete "couple" and insert "taxpayer"
1.8	Page 15, line 18, after "filing" insert "a" and delete "returns" and insert "return"
1.9	Page 18, line 10, delete " <u>\$500</u> " and insert " <u>\$1,100</u> "
1.10	Page 18, line 11, before "the" insert "lesser of (i)" and delete "\$250" and insert "\$350"
1.11	Page 18, line 12, after "Code" insert "; or (ii) the standard deduction amount allowed
1.12	under subdivision 1, clause (4)"
1.13	Page 18, line 26, after "2," insert "the amounts in subdivision 3,"
1.14	Page 23, line 12, delete " <u>19</u> " and insert " <u>19i</u> "
1.15	Page 30, line 10, after "290.0123" insert ", subdivision 1, clause (1)"
1.16	Page 126, line 24, delete "appropriate" and insert "distribute"